TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
0318587 B.C. Ltd.	FORMERLY Navcor Transportation Services Inc.	03/10/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navcor USA, LLC
Street Address:	111 boul. Robert-Bourassa, bureau 5000
City:	Montreal, Q.C.
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3C 2M1
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4903497	NAVCOR
Registration Number:	4903498	NN NAVCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6046873478 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6046877432 Phone:

Email: info@coastalip.com

Correspondent Name: Coastal Trademark Services Limited

Address Line 1: 1081 Cambie Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, B.C., CANADA V6B 5L7

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya M. Reitzel
SIGNATURE:	/treitzel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=20200310-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=20200310-Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0563

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS all of the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations (hereinafter called the "Trademarks") shown in the attached Schedule were sold by **Navcor Transportation Services Inc.**, a corporation of British Columbia, Canada, having a principal office and place of business at Suite 980 – 700 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V7Y 1B6, Canada, (hereinafter called the "Assignor") on December 27, 2019, to **Navcor USA**, **LLC**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, United States of America, whose principal office is 111 boul. Robert-Bourassa, bureau 5000, Montreal, Quebec H3C 2M1, Canada, (hereafter called the "Assignee");

AND WHEREAS this Assignment is made for the purpose of confirming the transfer of ownership of the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor did sell, assign, transfer and convey, effective December 27, 2019, unto the Assignee of all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill attaching thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereto has executed this Confirmatory Assignment Agreement as of this 10th day of March, 2020.

0318587 B.C. LTD. (formerly Navcor
Transportation Services Inc.)
Per: Mui 2
Printed Name: Yuri Lewis
Title: <u>Director</u>

{00314677.1}

SCHEDULE

<u>Trademarks</u>

Country	Trademark	Registration No.
Canada	NAVCOR	TMA915,326
Canada	NACOR & Design	TMA915,321
United States	NAVCOR	4,903,497
United States	NAVCOR & Design	4,903,498

{00314677.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 03/11/2020